DGH / DGF type
The Best choice for Robots and FA equipment. (other products in need of high-accuracy)
Compact but can achieve high precision with powerful drive
High Stiffness & High Torque/Flat, Lightweight Type
* The specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.
Kindly inquire in advance before you design.
* Be sure to conduct full inspections and make sure on export procedures

58 x 60 x 1
68 x 70 x 1
Type Codes
Product name
Handling
precautions
Manufacturer
Representative property
R2 Grease TA-00 V19
Appearance
Worked penetration
Dropping point
Copper plate corrosion
Low-temperature torque
(-30°C)
Four-ball test
Oxidative stability test
Thickener
25°C
°C
100°C x 24h
Startup torque, mN · m
Rotation torque, mN · m
1200rpm, 392N, 1h
Average wear mark diameter (mm)
99°C x 100h, kPa
Chukyo Kasei Kogyo Co., Ltd.
Mineral oil
Synthetic oil
Yellow
380
202
Passed
32
27
0.35
10
Lithium soap
Base oil
O-ring [1]
O-ring type
O-ring [2]
DGF020 / DGF030
Space for grease contained
 (          area)
[Important] Fill 70 to 80 % of the spatial volume of the device with our
dedicated grease (sold separately).
*Grease density : 0.9 g/cm3
1. Before using  O-rings, make sure that they are free from damage.
2. When mounting the O-rings, take care not to allow the adherence or
entry of foreign substances and dust.
3. Please attach  O-rings so that they do not get twisted.
4. Please attach  O-rings so that they do not get pinched.
5. The O-ring contact surface of your device shall have a surface
roughness of Ra 1.6 or less (Rz 3.2 or less).
Failure to follow this precaution may shorten the service life of the
reducer due to grease leakage.
1. Using grease in over or under designated amount or different
grease  may result in performance deterioration or early damage.
2. Take care to prevent dust, moisture from entering the grease.
Failure to follow this precaution may result in breakdown of the
reducer.
Ambient Temperature
Ambient Humidity
Altitude
Installation Environment
Setup Location
0°C to 40°C
85% RH or less (no condensation)
1000m or less
A well-ventilated location with no exposure to corrosive
gases, explosive gases, steam, chemicals, etc.
A location not directly exposed to rain.